
2023 Hanover College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-23   Conf: 10-12   Home: 5-9   Away: 6-11   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (323), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (4), Christie (3), Douglas (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off: Perkins
(3), Danneman (2), Dyson (2), Farnsley (2), Christie (1), Douglas (1), Fleming (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Douglas (7), Stickney (5), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Alter 2, Girard 1, Hautman 1, Prather 1, Siemer 1,
Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-153), Stickney (27-37), Douglas (26-38), Hautman (14-18), Alter (8-12), Siemer (7-9), Dickmann
(5-6), Bradley (3-4), Garner (3-5), Girard (3-7), Goodpaster (3-8), Jennings (3-3), Prather (3-5), Rhoades (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Christie, Alex .369 39-39 149 46 55 12 1 15 51 114 .765 38 2 33 1 .495 3 1 4-5 290 15 3 .990
6 Danneman, Jake .342 38-36 152 45 52 9 1 2 18 69 .454 16 10 15 1 .436 1 3 16-22 53 78 11 .923
7 Dupps, Jacob .301 39-39 156 23 47 9 0 3 40 65 .417 18 4 29 1 .383 2 0 4-6 42 91 10 .930
3 Roudebush, Eric .273 37-37 139 32 38 6 2 3 25 57 .410 22 14 37 2 .416 3 1 7-8 76 3 1 .988
4 Perkins, Sam .273 38-38 128 28 35 2 0 0 22 37 .289 14 5 22 0 .358 4 2 3-6 70 75 2 .986
10 Martinelle, Spencer .233 35-28 103 19 24 7 2 1 23 38 .369 17 1 40 0 .344 1 6 2-2 63 0 2 .969
41 Douglas, Reid .198 34-30 101 24 20 5 2 2 12 35 .347 22 9 34 0 .386 0 0 7-8 127 17 3 .980
26 Farnsley, Connor .402 28-27 102 18 41 10 0 0 28 51 .500 16 0 19 0 .479 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Carroll, Robert .317 27-22 82 27 26 5 2 0 12 35 .427 6 2 19 0 .370 2 1 5-6 53 1 1 .982
12 Stickney, Grady .253 27-26 87 14 22 4 0 1 16 29 .333 11 2 17 0 .340 3 2 2-2 136 15 8 .950
29 Oesterling, Andrew .240 16-12 50 9 12 0 0 0 5 12 .240 4 1 11 0 .298 2 2 0-1 14 0 1 .933
5 Dyson, Keelan .176 16-3 17 5 3 0 0 1 5 6 .353 0 1 6 0 .222 0 0 2-3 8 0 0 1.000
30 Newbanks, David .154 8-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 6 0 6 0 .421 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
39 Gowens, Gabe .150 9-6 20 2 3 0 0 1 1 6 .300 3 2 13 0 .320 0 0 0-0 30 2 1 .970
9 Sherman, Cole .143 10-2 14 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 2 2 .778
13 Heiner, Gavyn .125 3-2 8 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
0 Fleming, Le'ron .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Laplante, Tj .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Kruer, Jackson .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Woodard, Jack .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
21 Hilfiker, Payton .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 39-39 1323 299 383 70 10 29 260 560 .423 197 54 310 5 .397 22 18 55-72 978 347 58 .958
Opponents .302 39-39 1306 308 394 86 9 32 262 594 .455 212 69 243 5 .421 17 25 53-78 986 283 68 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Goodpaster, Marcus 2.13 8-0 9 9 4 2-0 0 67.2 56 27 16 17 61 8 3 7 .220 4 6 0 1 3
32 Alter, Matthew 6.28 5-4 11 11 0 0-0 0 61.2 66 46 43 41 41 13 2 7 .275 10 7 5 0 3
37 Dickmann, Ashton 6.46 1-1 14 5 0 0-0 0 39.0 47 29 28 20 17 11 0 5 .297 2 9 1 0 2
44 Joyce, Charlie 7.71 0-3 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 14 11 10 10 14 4 0 0 .298 3 4 0 0 3
50 Hautman, Chris 8.27 0-4 12 9 0 0-0 0 49.0 60 52 45 36 39 9 1 2 .305 10 15 1 6 2
49 Garner, Braxton 8.75 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 2 23.2 20 23 23 21 20 4 1 2 .233 1 8 2 0 2
27 Prather, Wyatt 9.43 1-2 13 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 29 25 22 12 11 9 0 2 .337 4 3 0 2 2
16 Bradley, Jordan 10.24 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 13 11 11 6 3 0 1 .270 1 1 0 1 1
31 Siemer, Jaden 11.81 0-4 18 0 0 0-0 2 21.1 37 31 28 25 23 6 1 2 .407 14 6 5 3 5
17 Girard, John 17.82 0-2 6 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 44 37 33 14 9 16 1 4 .512 1 5 3 2 2
11 Rhoades, Tyler 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 9 8 3 2 2 0 0 .471 0 1 2 1 0
43 Jennings, Jack 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 5 2 0 1 0 0 .500 2 4 0 1 0
Totals 7.51 15-22 119 39 4 2 4 326.0 394 308 272 212 243 86 9 32 .302 52 69 19 17 25
Opponents 6.44 22-15 131 39 1 0 11 328.2 383 299 235 197 310 70 10 29 .289 54 54 5 22 18



2023 Hanover College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Dyson, Keelan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Prather, Wyatt 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
37 Dickmann, Ashton 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Newbanks, David 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Garner, Braxton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
17 Girard, John 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
25 Christie, Alex 308 290 15 3 .990 17 0 0 — 0 0
3 Roudebush, Eric 80 76 3 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Perkins, Sam 147 70 75 2 .986 14 0 0 — 0 0
20 Carroll, Robert 55 53 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Douglas, Reid 147 127 17 3 .980 0 26 12 .684 7 1
39 Gowens, Gabe 33 30 2 1 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Martinelle, Spencer 65 63 0 2 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stickney, Grady 159 136 15 8 .950 0 27 10 .730 5 1
29 Oesterling, Andrew 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dupps, Jacob 143 42 91 10 .930 8 0 0 — 0 0
6 Danneman, Jake 142 53 78 11 .923 10 0 0 — 0 0
32 Alter, Matthew 11 1 9 1 .909 0 8 4 .667 0 0
13 Heiner, Gavyn 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Siemer, Jaden 7 0 6 1 .857 0 7 2 .778 0 0
50 Hautman, Chris 9 2 5 2 .778 0 14 4 .778 0 0
9 Sherman, Cole 9 5 2 2 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Joyce, Charlie 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bradley, Jordan 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
19 Goodpaster, Marcus 11 2 4 5 .545 0 3 5 .375 0 0
43 Jennings, Jack 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Farnsley, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fleming, Le'ron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Laplante, Tj 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kruer, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Nally, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rhoades, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Woodard, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hilfiker, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1383 978 347 58 .958 53 106 47 .693 12 2
Opponents 1337 986 283 68 .949 38 110 32 .775 19 0


